		η Λ2 Special Instru	ection:
Mulmen Kennello, ASSIGNM From (Person): Elaine Overy of Estimated Cost:	ENT (Office) C() Bill to:	Date/Ti	me. 14092018 939am
To Inspect Vehicle No: 967 877 2 at Workshop m/s Car Times	Insured: GBD 54686		
Policy No: DM(VSN 3036161800	# 0 J-04 Claim No:		D 04403(02
Sum Insured:	Excess:	D.O.A.	810 C-P0-11
Date/Time: 14092618 7519M Person Contacted:	Angel		Endorsement:
Date/Time Action/Instruction (V) Estimate 967 877 - x GBD 54686 - NA/DU(1501968			DOA- 18-1115
8/4 LI Sy 8 34001 en a (led 8 7736.00, 691.)	il Cent	m	

ASS. REC. BY:	
Kennerh	ASSIGNMENT
From; Date:	
Estimated Cost:	Veh No: SGT 8777 Yr Regn: 12,17
OD TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Taxi / Prime Mover /
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Truck / Traller or
of Workshop	Make: Hondo Vezel co 1.69
of Ca Times	Colour M. Blue AC: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Sp.Reading 18019 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No.	Eng/No:
Claims No.	Gen Cond: Good 5-1-17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1
Sum loruset	Gen. Cond: 2000 Fair / Poor / Burnt
CACESS.	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record) Make of Veh:	Brake: Inotder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
make of Yen:	Modi: NII JS/RIm I STD IN or
	Tyre Size: F: 215/55R17
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal G
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal, 9 mm
Est. Repairs: 09 days Res.: Yes or No	DOA // /S/I/P
Lum Sum: 1-B ₁ / % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	
Vahicle: IN COUR	Des. of Damages Frt Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Person Contacted:	
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
- 19 File pass to Carpenne	
RECEIVED	1 D 9 NOV 2018.
Date/Time, File Pass to?	
Prell. Report	ays Of Repair: 4
Coto/Time, File Return 10?	esurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
71	Transportation
Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$)_s - Rssi
Report Format	: Interview (\$) Fixos
Report Format:	Tech Invs (\$). Others
Lump Sum / H.B.1: (S 3400.00	Weekend (\$
	10147 JJO

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Authled	Status	0	
Main	13 Sep 2018		14 Sep 2018 09:29 Assign				New	Assignment cel Case	
	Main		Reference		Claim Details	Doc	uments		Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	AILS				Name and Address of		CONTRACTOR OF STREET	
Insured:		pro services	TON CAKE SHOP	Co Dog N	o : 52022162D		Created	d by insurer]
Main Clair	mant;		IE SERVICES PTE		leg. No.: 201227311H				
Vehicle Re	eg. No.:		377Z	C10, C0. F	Date of Loss:				
Claim Typ	e:	TP /	SNM18D04403	C02	Palicy/Cover Note No		11/09/2018 11:00 - :59 DMCVSN3036161800		
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	GBDS	468G		Policy No. (Claimant):		(Comprehensive) C0078095		
					Excess:		S\$0.00		
Repairer:		Car T	imes Autolution	Pte Ltd (HQ)	(HQ) 160 Sin Ming Drive #02-04, AutoCity, 575722			2 Sin Ming - Tel: 6471 5111	
Handling 1		China	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: 6389 6111 [Handled by Elaine Cheong]						
Claimant's	Insurer:	Liber	ty Insurance Pte	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6221 8611					
Adjuster:		LKK A			(HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Final Rpt due 25/09/2018]				
	stodian (Insured)	: CHAN	CHAN CHOON LENG (60 / Male), NRIC: S1259792D, Tel: +6598433918						
Adj Asg. R	temarks;	NO ES	T, ASSIGN ADRIA	N LING AS SJE					
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL REC	EIVED				46	ew All		
There are	no mail for this c	ase.					ew All	Compose	Case Mail
8									
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	S			View All Se	arch Tasks	Create	New Task	Complete
Due Da	te Priority	Type Task	Group Subje	ct Handle		Completed	1	Created On	
No results		AND SALAN		The Hacking	rissignes by	completed	OII	Created On	Done?

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	7311H	
Vehicle No.:	SGT877Z	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	13 Oct 2018	
Vehicle Make:	HONDA	
Vehicle Model:	VEZEL HYBRID 1.5X AUTO	
Primary Colour:	Blue	
Manufacturing Year:	2017	
Engine No.:	LEB5948243	
Chassis No.:	RU31248227	
Maximum Power Output:	112.0 kW (150 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$27,107.00	
Original Registration Date:	06 Dec 2017	
First Registration Date:	06 Dec 2017	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$5,000.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	05 Dec 2027	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$3,750.00	
COE Expiry Date:	05 Dec 2027	
COE Category:	E - Open - all except motorcycle	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$57,000.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$52,120.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$55,870.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 13 Oct 2018

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Gender

Mobile Number Fax Number Contact Number EMail Address

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- ent of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consistences.	ent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
7	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	12/09/2018 09:17
Date Of Accident	11/09/2018 11:45
Exact Location Of Accident	OPEN CARPARK BLK.214 SERANGOON AVE 4(LOT NO.529)
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SGT877Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	JIA JIE SERVICES PTE LTD
Co Reg No	201227311H
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-92268123
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-92268123
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	VEZEL-1.5 X HYBRID CVT (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	
Cover Note Number	C0078095
Driver	
Name of Driver	ONG XIANG YUAN, JOHN(WANG XIANGYUAN)
NRIC No	S8829837C
Date Of Birth	19/07/1988
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	20/09/2011
Driving Experience	6 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
2 8	VIII =

MALE

NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-92268123

Address

BLK.211 SERANGOON AVE 4,#07-18

Postcode

550211

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD ON COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBD5468G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GiA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- B. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me. which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:

	BILC. 214	Sevengoon	AUR 7
			(v)
<u> </u>	•	L L L	Light +
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	S OF THE ACCIDENT		
I went home	4+ 11-30cm an	d parked my ca	c behind black 214
on 11/Sept/2018	" at Lot 529.	4+ 1.16pm IP	to my car and
Sens or mote 1		ing that he had	
contact details.		nd he claimed	
more hit my	car and we be	the agree to 6	In venant to the
	LAIL MAY NO THE THE	THE DIRECTOR OF CO.	Hen report to the
,	Will the same	th agris -0 6	for report to the
insuranee	100 00	Th 04712 TO 6	to report to the
0 '		70 Sq.712 55 e	to report to the
,		th 5972 55 e	to report to me
,		th 5972 B	your report, to me
0 '		70 Sq.712 33 e	to report to the
0 '		tu 5972 55 e	to report to the
,		tu 5972 55 e	to report to the
		70 Sq.712 - 5 - 6	to report to the
		tu 5972 55 e	to report to the
0 '		tu 5972 55 e	to report to the
,		70 og 22 - 0 e	the report to the
,		tu 5972 55 e	to report to the
,		tu 2972 - 5 e	the report to the
,		tu 2972 - 5 e	to report to the
,		TU 09712 - 0 -	to report to the
,		tu 2972 - 5 - c	to report to the
,		tu 2972 - 5 e	the report to the
		TU 09712 TO 0	the report, to the
		TU 09712 - 0 - 0	to report to the
Casuranet			the report to the
DECLARATION			the report, to the
DECLARATION	Seedars are true in every respec		the report, to the
DECLARATION	Seedars are true in every respec	11.	the report to the
DECLARATION		n	eporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Not Notherike Resurvey B&pains 1-87 1-87 1-87 1-87 1-87 1-87 1-87 1-87
\$) ADJUSTMENT 134
2
0.00
5.00 ×
5.00 🗶
5.00
0.00 271785
0.00
0.00 ×
5.00
5.00 🗶
5.00 🖈
5.00 🔏
5.00
5.00
5.00 —
5.00 🗶
5.00 🗶
5.00 X
5.00 🗶
5.00 🗶
0.00 x
0.00 🗶
0.00 ×
5.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
3.
0.00 30 -
0.00 X
15.00 X
so.oo ×
15.00 X
J.00 A

the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- » To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- * Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- · Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:



CARTIMES

VEHICLE NO:SGT 877 Z

MODEL:HONDA VEZEL HYBRID

s/N	DESCRIPTION	REPAIRER'S ESTIMATE (S\$)	SURVEY(
1	LABOUR To remove the affected parts & fittings to commence repairs; replace damaged parts and components	1000.00 4001	
2	To supply paint materials, expandable items & putty, respray paint on parts replaced & repaired	700.00 440	,
3	To remove and re-fix wiring and check all electrical components at damaged areas for proper functions	150.00 201	
4	Remove & replace conderser & topup gas	~ 120.00 X	
5	Remove & replace radiator & topup gas	100.00 X	
6	To remove & replace front sensor & check for proper function	120.00 50/	
7	To provide anti-rust treatment on affected areas	180.00 3d	
	Labour Total	2370.00	
	TOTAL (PARTS & LABOUR):	11136.00	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI18016808/KRBN2

Date:

13/11/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMCVSN3036161800

Claimant Vehicle No:

Date of Loss:

SGT877Z

11/09/2018

Insured Vehicle No:

GBD5468G

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

SNM18D04403C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SGT877Z

Make & Model:

HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 X HYBRID CVT (A)

Engine No:

LEB5948243

Reg. Date: Colour:

06/12/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Metallic Blue

Chassis No: Odometer:

RU31248227 18014 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

General Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable):

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/55R17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/55R17

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 9 mm Bridgestone 9 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 9 mm Bridgestone 9 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 8,766.00 0.00	Adjuster's 3,362.00 0.00	5,404.00 0.00	Diff % 61.65
Labour Paintwork Labour	2,370.00 0.00	9 4 0.00 0.00	1,430.00 0.00	60.34
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	11,136.00	4,302.00 3,400.00	6,834.00	61.37
Nett Amount (S\$)	11,136.00	3,400.00	7,736.00	69.47

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

14/09/2018

Date Inspected:

14/09/2018 Inspected At:

Car Times Autolution Pte Ltd (HQ) 160 Sin Ming Drive #02-04, AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: Janice Lee Si Hua

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 13 Nov 2018)

Parts: M1-SUV HONDA VEZEL 1.5 X HYBRID CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SGT877Z)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Mtg Cracked	820.00 FL	*820.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER lower garnish	Serviceable	465.00 FL	*-FL
3	2		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Serviceable	135.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT REINFORCEMENT BAR	Repair	345.00 FL	*- FL
5	1		*FRONT RHS & LHS HEADLAMP	Ns Mtg Cracked/Os Serviceable	3,570.00 FL	*1,785.00 FL
6	2		*FRONT HEADLAMP BRACKET	Serviceable	80.00 FL	*-FL
7	2		*FRONT RH SIDE RETAINER	Serviceable	80.00 FL	*- FL
8	1		*FRONT BONNET	Bent	685.00 FL	*685.00 FL
9	1		*FRONT BONNET LOCK	Repair	185.00 FL	*- FL
10	1		*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR	Serviceable	165.00 FL	*-FL
11	2		*FRONT BONNET HINGES	Repair	125.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*FRONT GRILLE	Cracked	425.00 FL	*425.00 FL
13	1		*FRONT GRILLE OUTER CHROME	Cracked	85.00 FL	*85.00 FL
14	1		*FRONT GRILLE LENS	Cracked	295.00 FL	*295.00 FL
15	1		*FRONT LOWER GRILLE	Serviceable	135.00 FL	*-FL
16	1		*FRONT TOW COVER	Serviceable	45.00 FL	*-FL
17	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	Repair	525.00 FL	*- FL
18	1		*RADIATOR TOP GARNISH	Serviceable	75.00 FL	*- FL
19	1		*RADIATOR	Serviceable	1,145.00 FL	*- FL
20	1		*CONDENSER	Serviceable	650.00 FL	
21	2		*FRONT BUMPER AIRDUCT RH & LH	Serviceable	100.00 FL	
22	2		*FRONT RH & LH BUMPER BEAM	Repair	190.00 FL	
23	1		*H LOGO	Necessary	45.00 FL	
24	1		*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	60.00 FS	*50.00 FS
25	1		*SET INSULATOR CLIPS	Not Necessary	40.00 FS	
26	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE W/HOLDER	Serviceable	45.00 FS	
27	1		*SET FRONT SENSOR	Serviceable	280.00 FS	
28	1		*SET FRONT NUMBER PLATE W/HOLDER	Serviceable	45.00 FS	*- FS

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.

Sub Total (S\$) 10,840.00 4,190.00 - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 2,074.00 828.00

Total Parts (S\$) 8,766.00 3,362.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour Repairer's Amount Lab.Type Particulars Labour Items 400.00 1,000.00 TO REMOVE THE AFFECTED PARTS & FITTINGS TO New COMMENCE REPAIRS; REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND COMPONENTS 440.00 New 700.00 TO SUPPLY PAINT MATERIALS, EXPANDABLE ITEMS & 2 PUTTY, RESPRAY PAINT ON PARTS REPLACED & REPAIRED 150.00 20.00 TO REMOVE AND RE-FIX WIRING AND CHECK ALL New 3 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AT DAMAGED AREAS FOR PROPER FUNCTIONS REMOVE & REPLACE CONDENSER & TOPUP GAS New 120.00 4 REMOVE & REPLACE RADIATOR & TOPUP GAS 100.00 New 5 50.00 TO REMOVE & REPLACE FRONT SENSOR & CHECK FOR 120.00 New 6 PROPER FUNCTION 30.00 180.00 TO PROVIDE ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED New 7 AREAS 940.00 Gross Labour Cost (S\$) 2,370.00 Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >